	序号
	设备名称
	采购单位
	数量
	单价（万）
	总价（万）

	1
	心电监护除颤一体机
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	10
	8
	80

	2
	心电监护除颤一体机
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	3
	7
	21

	3
	携带式急救呼吸机
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	13
	6
	78

	4
	电动吸引器
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	13
	0.3
	3.9

	5
	输液泵
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	13
	0.3
	3.9

	6
	注射泵
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	13
	0.3
	3.9

	7
	急救包
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	13
	0.7
	9.1

	8
	可视喉镜
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	2
	1.8
	3.6

	9
	体外心肺复苏机
	永嘉县120急救指挥中心
	2
	10
	20

	
	
	
	
	[bookmark: _GoBack]总计：223.4万元



